
Conditions:
1.	� Products sold under the Daikin Accessories range 

are supported with a 12 month PARTS ONLY 
warranty in domestic and commercial installations 
from the date of purchase, unless otherwise stated 
in the tables below.

2.	� Defective products must be returned to a Daikin 
Trade Centre at your own cost before a PARTS ONLY 
replacement can be issued.

3.	� The warranty will also not cover damage caused by 
misapplication, misuse, neglect, shipping accident, 
incorrect or improper installation, voltage supply 
problems, unauthorised modification or repairs of 
any kind, exposure to corrosive conditions, exposure 
to weather and where no fault is found with the 
product itself.

4.	 The liability of Daikin Australia for any defect of 	
	 design, materials or workmanship will be limited to 	
	 replacing the product or supplying equivalent 	
	 product only.

Variations to the standard 12 month  
PARTS ONLY warranty are noted below:

Pre-insulated Pair Coil Domestic 
Warranty

Commercial 
Warranty

AFX-0609-20
AFX-0612-20
AFX-0615-20
AFX-0915-20
AFX-0919-20
AFX-0609-05
AFX-0612-05
AFX-0615-05
AFX-0915-05
AFX-0919-05

6 months N/A

Flexible Duct Domestic 
Warranty

Commercial 
Warranty

Flex Duct R1.5 Acoustic

IF6R15P-A
IF8R15P-A
IF10R15P-A
IF12R15P-A
IF14R15P-A
IF16R15P-A
IF18R15P-A
IF20R15P-A

5 years 12 months

Flex Duct R1.5 Acoustic

IAF6R15-A
IAF8R15-A
IAF10R15-A
IAF12R15-A
IAF14R15-A
IAF16R15-A
IAF18R15-A
IAF20R15-A

5 years 12 months

Flex Duct R2.0

IF6R20P-A
IF8R20P-A
IF10R20P-A
IF12R20P-A
IF14R20P-A
IF16R20P-A
IF18R20P-A
IF20R20P-A

5 years 12 months

Flex Duct R2.0

IAF6R20-A
IAF8R20-A
IAF10R20-A
IAF12R20-A
IAF14R20-A
IAF16R20-A
IAF18R20-A
IAF20R20-A

5 years 12 months

Aspen Condensate Pumps Domestic 
Warranty

Commercial 
Warranty

FP3312
FP3349
FP3313
FP3326

24 months 24 months

For more information, please contact our Daikin Customer Service on 1300 368 300.

Check out our 
full range of 
accessories

Accessories Warranty Notice


