

Accessories Warranty Notice

Conditions:

- Products sold under the Daikin Accessories range are supported with a 12 month PARTS ONLY warranty in domestic and commercial installations from the date of purchase, unless otherwise stated in the tables below.
- 2. Defective products must be returned to a Daikin Trade Centre at your own cost before a PARTS ONLY replacement can be issued.
- The warranty will also not cover damage caused by misapplication, misuse, neglect, shipping accident, incorrect or improper installation, voltage supply problems, unauthorised modification or repairs of any kind, exposure to corrosive conditions, exposure to weather and where no fault is found with the product itself.
- The liability of Daikin Australia for any defect of design, materials or workmanship will be limited to replacing the product or supplying equivalent product only.

Variations to the standard 12 month PARTS ONLY warranty are noted below:

Pre-insulated Pair Coil	Domestic Warranty	Commercial Warranty
AFX-0609-20 AFX-0612-20 AFX-0615-20 AFX-0915-20 AFX-0919-20 AFX-0609-05 AFX-0612-05 AFX-0615-05 AFX-0915-05 AFX-0919-05	6 months	N/A
Aspen Condensate Pumps	Domestic Warranty	Commercial Warranty
FP3312 FP3349 FP3313 FP3326	24 months	24 months

Flexible Duct	Domestic Warranty	Commercial Warranty	
Flex Duct R1.5 Acoustic			
IF6R15P-A IF8R15P-A IF10R15P-A IF12R15P-A IF14R15P-A IF16R15P-A IF18R15P-A IF20R15P-A	5 years	12 months	
Flex Duct R1.5 Acoustic			
IAF6R15-A IAF8R15-A IAF10R15-A IAF12R15-A IAF14R15-A IAF16R15-A IAF18R15-A IAF20R15-A	5 years	12 months	
Flex Duct R2.0			
IF6R20P-A IF8R20P-A IF10R20P-A IF12R20P-A IF14R20P-A IF16R20P-A IF18R20P-A IF20R20P-A	5 years	12 months	
Flex Duct R2.0			
IAF6R20-A IAF8R20-A IAF10R20-A IAF12R20-A IAF14R20-A IAF16R20-A IAF18R20-A IAF20R20-A	5 years	12 months	

Check out our full range of accessories



For more information, please contact our Daikin Customer Service on 1300 368 300.